CARLSBAD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 10, 2015

CONTACT: Josh Sherman Hoehn Motors joshsherman@hoehnmotors.com 760-494-5155

Hoehn Motors Voted Best Service and Repair Provider in San Diego

The auto retailer has been recognized as the best Auto Park in San Diego County for second consecutive year

CARLSBAD, Calif. – Hoehn Motors Carlsbad has been voted the Best Auto Service and Repair Provider by the *San Diego Union Tribune* Readers Poll, along with being honored as the Best Auto Park in San Diego County. The U-T Readers Poll is an annual survey in which readers vote for their favorite local businesses and services in 176 different categories, ranging from entertainment to finance.

Being selected in the U-T San Diego Readers Poll would not have been possible without the hard work and dedication of the Hoehn Motors employees, who's mission is to provide an unparalleled, world class experience for every customer. With this esteemed award, Hoehn Motors continues to uphold its 'best-in-class' reputation in the service and auto repair industry.

"It has been a privilege for our family to serve the San Diego community for the last 40 years and we feel honored to have been recognized by our loyal customers," said Bill Hoehn, President of Hoehn Motors.

Car Country Carlsbad has become the auto park of choice for San Diego's automotive needs. In continuing the tradition, Hoehn Motors recently completed a comprehensive renovation of its Buick GMC Cadillac and Sprinter facilities, projected to finish construction later this year.

"In addition to enhancing our Carlsbad dealerships, our family is pleased to announce that we are expanding and will be building a completely new state-of-the-art Audi facility in Temecula in the next year," said Josh Sherman, Marketing Director of Hoehn Motors.

The Hoehn family invites you to visit any of its 12 Carlsbad dealerships to experience the world class difference. To schedule an appointment or to learn more, visit www.HoehnMotors.com or call (888) 799-1145.

About Hoehn Motors

For over 80 years and four generations, Hoehn Motors has been committed to providing service that is world class for everyone and is consistently recognized by its automotive manufacturers for demonstrating an exceptional level of customer service and strong business performance. Hoehn Motors is one of the largest family owned and operated dealership groups in California and proudly offers 12 of the most desirable automotive brands that service the greater San Diego County area. The Hoehn Motors family of dealerships are all conveniently located within walking distance of each other in Carlsbad and encompass the Acura, Audi, Buick, Cadillac, GMC, Honda, Infiniti, Jaguar, Land Rover, Mercedes-Benz, Porsche and Sprinter brands. Connect with Hoehn Motors on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.